
Rankin School District 98
13716 5th Street    Pekin, IL  61554
School Phone: 309-346-3182      Fax:      Email: nbeard@rankin98.org

Superintendent
Dr. Matt Gordon

Principal/Athletic Director
Nick Beard

Assistant Athletic
Director
Ron Uselton

Athletic Director
Nick Beard

Junior High Basketball (Girls)
Fall 2025-2026

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Wednesday Oct. 01 South Pekin School
(confirmed)

Rankin School District 98  5:00PM

Monday Oct. 06 @ Edison Junior High
School-Pekin (confirmed)

Edison Junior High School-
Pekin

4:10 PM 5:00PM

Tuesday Oct. 07 @ Blessed Sacrament-
Morton (Confirmed 7/2/25)

Blessed Sacrament-
Morton

4:15 PM 5:30PM

Thursday Oct. 09 @ Limestone Walters
Elementary School
(confirmed)

Limestone Walters
Elementary School

3:50 PM 5:00PM

Wednesday Oct. 15 Peoria Hollis Grade School
(confirmed)

Rankin School District 98  4:30PM

Monday Oct. 20 Georgetowne Middle
School (confirmed)

Rankin School District 98  5:00PM

Tuesday Oct. 21 @ St. Patrick-Washington
(confirmed)

St. Patrick-Washington 4:00PM 5:30PM

Wednesday Oct. 22 Pleasant Valley Jr. High
School (confirmed)

Rankin School District 98  5:00PM

Thursday Oct. 23 @ Oak Grove School
(confirmed)

Oak Grove School 3:55 PM 5:00PM

Tuesday Oct. 28 Illini Central Jr/Sr High
School (confirmed)

Rankin School District 98  6:00PM

Wednesday Oct. 29 Christ Lutheran School
(confirmed)

Rankin School District 98  4:30PM

Thursday Oct. 30 St. Mary's School Rankin School District 98  5:00PM
Monday Nov. 03 @ Midwest Central Middle

School (confirmed)
Midwest Central Middle
School

4:30 PM 5:30PM

Wednesday Nov. 05 @ Pleasant Hill #69
(confirmed)

Pleasant Hill #69 3:45 PM 5:00PM

Thursday Nov. 06 @ Monroe School
(Bartonville) (confirmed)

Monroe School
(Bartonville)

3:55 PM 5:00PM

Monday Nov. 10 @ Norwood School -
Peoria (confirmed)

Norwood School - Peoria 3:20 PM 4:30PM

Tuesday Nov. 11 Lowpoint-Washburn Jr/Sr
High School

Rankin School District 98  5:00PM

Thursday Nov. 13 @ St. Thomas (Peoria
Heights)

St. Thomas (Peoria
Heights)

3:35 PM 5:00PM

Tuesday Nov. 18 @ Tremont School
(confirmed)

Tremont School 4:20 PM 5:30PM

Thursday Nov. 20 @ Riverview (Confirmed) Riverview 3:35 PM 5:00PM
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